West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




Jump;o;'FORMS $|G0] @Home &Persona!ize @Accessmiiily EAppHelp f About @

Welcome, Lu Anne Cottrill Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0403 ID: ESR06071800000005783 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final 1 v] _ Modified by batch , 06/07/2018

| = ListView | A

[eLEIE TR (ol EY(CLI M Contact Default Values | Discount  Document Information
"

Procurement Folder: 451481 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0403

Vendor ID: \vC0000020950 $| SO Doc ID: DBS1800000006

Legal Name: TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF Published Date: 6/4/18

PA
Close Date: 6/7/18
Alias/DBA:
L Close Time: 13:30

Total Bid: $379,235.00 Vv

Status: Closed

Resoonse Dale: awind s =

| Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines ] ] View Procurement Folder I ‘




Purchasing Division State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130 P

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 451481
Solicitation Description : Addendum No. 2 -Multi-Purpose Room HVAC and Life Safety

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response

Version

2018-06-07 SR 0403 ESR06071800000005783
13:30:00

1

LVENDOR

VC0000020950
TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF PA

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0403 DBS1800000006

Total Bid : $379,235.00 Response Date: 2018-06-07 Response Time:

Comments:

11:05:20

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Michelle L Childers

(304) 558-2063
michelle.l.childers@wv.gov

Signature on File FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Building and facility maintenance and $379,235.00
repair services
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72100000
All inclusive price to furnish labor, materials, equipment, supplies and transportation and to perform all work in

Extended Description :
accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth.

Page: 2



Bidder's Name: 11-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Compaﬁy

|:| Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than $25,000.00 of work to complete the

project.
Subcontractor Name License Number if Required by
W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.
Master Service Corporation WV056016

Attach additional pages if necessary

Revised 02/16/2018



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Secondary School for the Deaf
Multi-Purpose Room HVAC Upgrade and Life Safety System
at the
West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. PURPOSE AND SCOPE: The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on
behalf of the West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind to establish a contract for
removal and replacement of its Secondary School for the Deaf Multi-Purpose Room HVAC
System and the purchase and installation of a Life Safety System at the West Virginia
Schools for the Deaf and the Blind, located at 301 E. Main Street, Romney, WV 26757.

2. DEFINITIONS: The terms listed below shall have the meanings assigned to them below.
Additional definitions can be found in section 2 of the General Terms and Conditions and in
the Specification’s Manual as defined below.

2.1 “Construction Services” means remove and replace Secondary School for the Deaf
multi-purpose room HVAC system and provide and install a Life Safety System at
the West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind as more fully described in these
specifications and the Specifications/Project Manual,

2.2 “Pricing Page” means the pages contained in wvOASIS, attached hereto, or included
in the Specifications/Project Manual upon which Vendor should list its proposed
price for the Construction Services.

2.3 “Solicitation” means the official notice of an opportunity to supply the State with
Construction Services that is published by the Purchasing Division.

2.4 “Specifications/Project Manual” means the American Institute of Architect forms,
specifications, plans, drawings, and related documents developed by the architect,
engineer, or Agency that provide detailed instructions on how the Construction
Services are to be performed along with any American Institute of Architects
documents (“AIA documents”) attached thereto.

3. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE: This General Construction Specifications document
will have priority over, and supersede, anything contained in the Specifications/Project
Manual.

4. QUALIFICATIONS: Vendor, or Vendor’s staff if requirements are inherently
limited to individuals rather than corporate entities, shall have the following minimum
qualifications:

4.1. Experience: Vendor, or Vendor’s supervisory staff assigned to this project, must

Revised 07/07/17



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Secondary School for the Deaf
Multi-Purpose Room HVAC Upgrade and Life Safety System
at the
West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

6.

have successfully completed at least two projects that involved work similar to that
described in the Specifications/Project Manual. Compliance with this experience
requirement will be determined prior to contract award by the State through
references provided by the Vendor upon request, through knowledge or
documentation of the Vendor’s past projects, through confirmation of experience
requirements from the architect assisting the State in this project, or some other
method that the State determines to be acceptable. Vendor must provide any
documentation requested by the State to assist in confirmation of compliance with
this provision. References, documentation, or other information to confirm
compliance with this experience requirement may be requested after bid opening
and prior to contract award.

CONTRACT AWARD: The Contract is intended to provide Agency with a purchase
price for the Construction Services. The Contract will be awarded to the lowest
qualified responsible bidder meeting the required specifications. If the Pricing Pages
contain alternates/add-ons, the Contract will be awarded based on the grand total of the
base bid and any alternates/add-ons selected.

SELECTION OF ALTERNATES: Pursuant to W, Va. Code § 5-22-1(e), if the Pricing
Pages contain alternates/add-ons, there must be no more than seven listed, and the
alternates/add-ons will be selected in the order of priority listed on the Pricing Pages. The first
alternate/add-on must be selected before the second alternate/add-on can be selected and so
on. Provided, that Agency may accept an alternate out of the listed order if acceptance would
not affect determination of the lowest qualified responsible bidder. Any unaccepted alternate
contained within a bid shall expire one hundred fifty days after the date of the opening of bids
for review.

PERFORMANCE: Vendor shall perform the Construction Services in accordance with this
document and the Specifications/Project Manual,

PROJECT PLANS: Copies of the project plans can be obtained by contacting the entity
identified below.

Michael Baker International

400 Washington Street, East
Suite 301

Charleston, West Virginia 25301
Phone: 304-769-0821

The cost of printing $60, not refundable.

Revised 07/07/17



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Secondary School for the Deaf
Multi-Purpose Room HVAC Upgrade and Life Safety System
at the
West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

Copies of project plans can be examined at the following locations

Contractors Association of WV
2114 Kanawha Boulevard East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Phone: 304-342-1166

Pittsburgh Builders Exchange
1813 N. Franklin Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Phone: 412-922-4200

Constr. Employers Assoc. NCWV
27794 White Hall Blvd

White Hall, WV 26554

Phone: 304-367-129

Reed Construction Data

30 Technology Pkwy S. - Suite 100
Norcross, GA 30092

Phone: 800-925-6541

9. SUBSTITUTIONS: Any substitution requests must be submitted in accordance with the
official question and answer period described in the INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS
SUBMITTING BIDS, Paragraph 4. Vendor Question Deadline.

Revised 07/07/17



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Secondary School for the Deaf
Multi-Purpose Room HVAC Upgrade and Life Safety System
at the
West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

10. FACILITIES ACCESS: Performance of Contract Services may require access cards and/or
keys to gain entrance to Agency’s facilities. In the event that access cards and/or keys are
required:

10.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards
and/or keys to perform service.

10.2. Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement
fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.

10.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.

10.4.  Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency’s security protocol
and procedures.

10.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency’s security protocol and procedures.
11. MISCELLANEOUS:

I'l.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information
below.

Contract Manager: Corey Strimer

Telephone Number: (304) 481-0488

Fax Number: (304) 738-0505

Email Address: cstrimer@tri-stateservice.com

Revised 07/07/17



CRFQ DBS1800000006
Multi-Purpose Room HVAC Upgrade and Life Safety System
At the
WYV Schools for the Deaf and Blind
EXHIBIT A - Pricing Page

Please use this for vendors who do not submit via wvQasis.

DATE: June 7, 2018

NAME OF VENDOR: Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Company

The aforementioned, hercinafter called Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding
Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the
project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation and to perform
all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth for the sum of:

INSERT JOB NAME HERE For the sum of: “Three- Hungdreel sevealy~ Ave. Thoasand Fwo Aunded Fhirey e
o .

{(Show amount in both words and numbers)




DESIGNAT
Confract

CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
dmintstrator and the initfal point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Tﬂ‘l@)
Corey M. Strimer, Vice President

(Printed Name and Title)

221 Plum Run Road, Ridgeley, WV 26753
(Address)

(304) 738-0502 / (304) 738-0505

(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)

cstrimer@tri-stateservice.com
(email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that

1 am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has propcrly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

T,ufs"} Roofing and She etal Company

75/ 7F) (et

Authetrized Signature) (Representative N’Etmc, Title o
g I

Corey M. Strimer, Vice President
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Repleseutatlve)

June 7, 2018
(Date)

(304) 738-0502 / (304) 738-0505
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 02/16/2018



WV-73
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF , TO-WIT:
I, _Corey Strimer , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1, I am an employee of _Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Company ; and,

(Company Name)

2 I do hereby attest that  Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Company
(Company Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and
policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Printed Name: /Corgy M. S")“er/\

Signature: /)/ M/

Title: Vice Preé{/d/ent

Company Name:_ Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Company

Date: June 7, 2018

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 'l day of _ N » SIOLUR

By Commission expires Amu.aﬂ\ 130 A0
OFFICIAL SEAL

Jessicah L. Fleming
Tii-State Roofing & Sheat Melal Ca,
PO Box 4255, Morgantown, WV 26504
My Commission Expues Janus:y 30, 2021

WITH WV CODE PROVISIQNS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIQAVIT WITH THE
BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID,

(Notary Publie)

Rev, August 1, 2015



Agency DBS
REQ P.O#_DFS1800000006

BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _Tri - Slate Roofing and Sheel Metal Company
of 1651 Blue Horizon Drive, Mgrgantown WV 26501 . 2s Principal, andTravelers Casually and Surety
Company of of 119 Virginia Street W. Charleston WV 25302, corporalion organized and exisling under the laws of Ine State of
Am?”ﬁ%nnectécut with its principal office in the City of Hartford . s Surely, are held and firmly bound un'o the State
of Wesl Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent {5 5% ) for the payment of which,

well and L:uly lo be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adminisirators, execulors, successers and assigns.

The Conditien of the above obligalion is such thal whereas the Principal has submitled lo the Purchasing Section of the

Department of Administration a ¢enain bid or proposal, atlached hereto and made a parl hereol, to enter into a conlract in writing for
DPS1800000006, Multi-Purpose Room HVAC System and purchase and installation of a Life Safety System,

Aaccording to plans and specifications.

NOW THEREFCRE,

(@) If said bid shall be rejected, or

(b} i szid bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enler into a conlracl in accordance with the bid or proposal aflached
herelo and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform lhe
agrecment crealed by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this otligation shall remainin full
force and effect. It s expressly understood znd agreed that the liability of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in na evenl,
exceed the penal amount of Ihis obligation as herein stated.

The Surely, fer the valua received, hereby stipulates and agrees thal the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shafl be in no
way impaired or affecled by any extensian of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid. and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such exiension.

N WITNESS WHERECF, Prncipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, end such of them &s are corparations
have caused their corporate seals lo be alfixed hereunto and Ihese presenls 1o ba signed by their proper officers, this
7Ih dayof June ,2018

Principa! Corporate Seal Tri y@c)fafing and Sheet Metal Company
i

0’ {Mdst boreligent or

Vice Pleg’denl)

?WS’IJI%’}/

(Tille)

Surety Corporale Seal Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
(Name of Surety)

L3 % 3 ’,. ]
M ﬂﬂl'\ul ,Qu z{\);'f))
Shella Migkiff ~ AMemey-in-Fact * T

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in ‘West Virginia 1o transact surely insurance. Carporate seals must e affixed.
and a power of attorney must be atiached




WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE FED BORDER
POWER QIFATTORNLEY

AR,
TRAVELERS‘J Parmingten Casualty Company St Puul Mereury Insurance Company

Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Compriny Truvelers Cnsoulty sod Surely Compang
Fidelity and Guaranty Iesurance Underswriters, Ine, Travelers Casoully amd Surety Company of Averica
St Paek Fire and Marine Insurance Compuny United States Fidelity und Guaranty Campany

St Pael Guardiom Inserance Company

Attarney-In Fact Ne. 231511 Coetifigne No. 0 U 7 4 :I._ 9 O 8 6

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Tha Farmington Casualty Company, St Padl Fire and Mavine Insvraee Company. St Panl Guardion Insuranee
Company. St Paul Mereurs Disarsnce Company, Travelers Casualty and Svrety Comypany. Travelers Castalty and Surety Company of America, and United Stittes
Fidelity snd Guanmy Coppany aee corpormtions duly oreanized snder the Jws of the State of Conpecticut. that Fidelity and Guazanty Ieserance Company 1§
corporatian duly arganized vnder the laws of the Stae of Tows, and tha Fidelity and Guaranty lnsurance Underwriters. e is o corporation duly organized vnder the

Jawes of the Stne of Wisconsin (herein callectively called the WK, constiitte andd sppoint

“Companies"1. and that the Companies do heret

Ross E. Johnsor, Patrick B3, Kee, Beverly A, Holstine, Sheila Midkiff, Taylor R, Johnson. and Bradley P, Bobersky

,,,,, their true aod Fowviol Anorpeysin=l
ity i more than one s numed shove. 1o sign. excewte, seal and acknowledae any wud all honds, recogaizarces, conditionad nndertakings and
e Gdelity of persons, suzcantesing the performance of
satlowed by law.

of the Cily of Charleston CState of West Virginia

each i thelr separile capue
ather writings obligwony in the sutore therea? on behall of the Companies 1 their business of guaranteeing th

comlracts and exceming or guasintecing bonds and undertakings required or pecritted in any actions or proceedin

IN WITNESS WHEREOL . the Companics have cavsed this insirument to be signed and their comporate seuls 10 be hereto aflixed. this 23rd o
day ol October 2017

Farmington Casoalty Company St Ml Mereury Insurance Company

Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

Fielelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Ine, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

St Pl Five and Mavine Insurance Company Unitedl States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St Poul Goardian Insurance Company

& ¢

aBikiy,

o g
R

Ste of Comecticut
Ciiy of Hurtford s,

i this the 2id day af Qciober . y 2007, befure me peesanadly appeared Robed L. Ronev, who acknowledeed Binsell 1o
e the Senior Vice Presiden of Faemington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Gl anty fnsurance Company, Fidelity and Guaanty Tosuranee Underwriters, fne, 81 Panl
Iive soul Marine Insurance t\‘l,:.g‘;..h_\ S Paul Geardiar Insurance O TLH L T Paul \Tun-u Tasumance Cos rpuey, Fravelers Cosug l]\ sl qLuL[\' (‘.1];1[). oy, Travelers

Casuahy and Surety Company of America, und United States Fidelity wnd Guarinty Company, wned thant el as sech, being autborized so w do. exceuted the Torezome
nstrument for the purposes thereln comained by sigeing on behalf of the corporations by hioisel as a duly amborized officer.

In Witness Whereol, 1 hereanio set oy hand und official seal,
My Coniission expires the 30tk day of June, 2021

Masie € Teweault, Notuey Public

53440-5-16 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

B S

L L L L




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(j), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement. '

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer, An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement,

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: 1Ti-Stajg Roofing and Sheet Metal Compdny _

: /
Authorized Signatureé//)/ ‘/ %/ Date: June7,2018

State of  LO ooy r(:j; VLA ‘/

County of Y Apnen c(tjo_ﬂ L. , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 1 day of A no 20\ 3.
My Commission expires j (@nany 20 , 2

OFFICIAL SEAL
'ﬂ.@ PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Jessicah L. Fleming
Tri-State Roafing & Sheet Metal Co,
PO Box 4255, Morgantown, WY 26504
My Commission Expires January 30, 2021

02L.
Vo=
NOTARY PUBLIC (
=F

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ 0403 DBS1800000006

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X] Addendum No. 1 [ 1 Addendum No.6
[x ] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No. 9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding, Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding,

Tri-Sgate Roofing and Shekt Metal

;=

/ &/ Adthorized Signature

June 7, 2018

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



